
District   N   2   Chairs 
 

ADS/Editor   NS   Lion Tracey   Carocci tcarocci6255@hotmail.com 902-825-9809 

Alert Rick   Haiplik r.haiplik@ns.sympatico.ca 902-765-0890 

Budget/Auditors Edwin   Merry ed.merry@ns.sympatico.ca 902-443-3817 

Bulletin   Judges Carol   Weinberg carolweinberg 
@ns.sympatico.ca 

902-275-1398 

Centennial   Chair Perry   Oliver perryoliver@hotmail.ca 902-864-9265 

Constitution   &   Bylaws Dave   Manning dmanning@ns.sympatico.ca 902-758-3130 

CPAP Jan   Deveaux jandeveaux42@gmail.com 902-461-0305 

Cultural   &   Community 
Activities 

Mary   MacKinnon becc75@hotmail.com 902-680-2696 

Diabetes   Awareness Karen   LaVigne kplavigne@eastlink.ca 902-434-8796 

DGO Bonnie   Davison bonniedav@hotmail.com 902-697-2351 

Drug   Awareness Wendy   Owen wendy.owen 
@lawrencetownlions.ca 

902-309-0252 

Environmental Tami   Maillet klionsclub@eastlink.ca 902-765-0207 

Facebook Tami   Maillet klionsclub@eastlink.ca 902-765-0207 

Fall   Cabinet Carol   Morash breeagirl@hotmail.com 902-875-4302 

Global   Leadership   Team 
 

Bob   Lyle   (Coordinator) bobbarb@eastlink.ca 902-765-3225 



Global   Membership   Team Claire   Brunelle   (Coordinator) brunelleclaire@ymail.com 902-863-3529 

Global   Membership   Team   - 
Campus   Club   Specialist 

Jeanetta   McGinley lionjeanetta@gmail.com 902-218-0585 

Global   Membership   Team   - 
Family/Women   Specialist 

Veronica   Webb veronicawebb@eastlink.ca 902-864-3583 

Global   Service   Team Peter   Reid   (Coordinator) pdreid@ns.sympatico.ca 902-463-8910 

Hearing   &   Speech David   Hunter the-hunters@eastlink.ca 902-827-4645 

Information   Technology Sarah   Hartman fmhandssh@yahoo.com 902-254-2078 

ID   Fundraising Les   Sanford  902-742-4267 

Int’l   Understanding/ 
Club   Twinning 

Peter   Jeffery lalmarine@bellaliant.net 902-883-7018 

Leo   Advisor Mark   Durnford marka1@eastlink.ca 902-538-1014 

LCIF Jim   Sherry jsherry43@hotmail.com 902-865-3309 

Lions   Foundation   of   Canada Dave   Manning   (NS   Director) dmanning@ns.sympatico.ca 902-758-3130 

Lions   Foundation   of   Canada Linda   Baltzer 
(District   N   2   Chair) 

nannygrampycoleman 
@hotmail.com 

902-825–   6381 

Lions   Foundation   of   NS Tom   Fisher  jfisher02@bellaliant.net 902-678-7704 

Lions   Services   for   Children Maureen   Jeffery maureenjeffery@bellaliant.net 902-883-7018 

Long-Range   Planning Wayne   Little wlittle@xcountry.tv 902-538-8402 

N   2   Lions   History Ken   MacKenzie themackenzies 
@ns.sympatico.ca 

902-679-3522 



N   2   Pins Ken   LaViolette kenlaviolette@eastlink.ca 902-865-9821 

N   2   Public   Relations David   Rice   Smith  dartmouth.ns.lions@gmail.com 902-800-5028 

Necrology   Service Rev.   Carl   Price cap.cap@eastlink.ca 902-864-1621 

Nominating   Committee Pat   Wentzell lpwentzell@gmail.com 902-644-3280 

NS   Convention Fred   Graham fredgraham@eastlink.ca 902-742-2059 

PDG   Advisory   Honorary 
Committee 

Ralph   Williams wralphwilliams36@gmail.com 902-865-2462 

Peace   Poster Sandra   Zwicker sandrazwicker@xplornet.ca 902-275-3629 

Protocol Rick   Haiplik r.haiplik@ns.sympatico.ca 902-765-0890 

Reading   Action   Program Claire   Brunelle brunelleclaire@ymail.com 902-863-3529 

Sick   &   Visiting Jan   Deveaux jandeveaux@hotmail.com 902-461-0305 

Sight   Conservation Russell   Maillet  902-765-0207 

Speak   Out Debbie   Featherby dfeatherby@ns.sympatico.ca 902-527-1858 

Stamps  David   Baugil davidbaugil@eastlink.ca 902-634-3505 

Winter   Cabinet  Paul   Burgess  psburgess@gmail.com 902-798-0822 

Youth   Outreach Barb   Lyle bobbarb@eastlink.ca 902-765-3225 

 


